?/ Athletics

Ireland

Juvenile Indoor Championships Day 1
Track and Field Events

Saturday 28th March 2026

TUS, Athlone

123.ie

The committee reserve the right to alter timetable, the starting time of events may be brought forward up
to 45 minutes from the proposed Timetable.

Track
Check in closes 9.00 am (200m)

10.00 am

Girls & Boys  U16 200m Heats
Girls & Boys  U17 200m Heats
Girls & Boys  U18 200m Heats
Girls & Boys  U19 200m Heats

200m FINALS WILL BE HELD AT
HEAT TIME IF HEATS ARE NOT REQUIRED

Check in closes 11.00 am (600m/800m)

12:00pm

Girls & Boys  Ul2 600m Final On Times
Girls & Boys  U13 600m Final On Times
Girls & Boys  Ul4 800m Final On Times
Girls & Boys ~ U15 800m Final On Times
Girls & Boys  U16 800m Final On Times
Girls & Boys  U17 800m Final On Times
Girls & Boys  Ul18 800m Final On Times
Girls & Boys  U19 800m Final On Times

2.30pm 200m Final

Check in closes 2.00 pm Hurdles U13 & U14

3.00 pm

Girls u13 60m Hur Heats 2°3”
Boys Ul13 60m Hur Heats 2°3”
Girls Ul4 60m Hur Heats 2°3”
Boys uUl4 60m Hur Heats 2°6”

Check in closes 2.30 pm_U15 to U19

Girls uls 60m Hur Heats 2°6”
Girls Ule 60m Hur Heats 2°6”
Girls u17 60m Hur Heats 2°6”
Girls U188 60m Hur Heats 2°6”
Boys Uls 60m Hur Heats 2°9”
Boys uUl6 60m Hur Heats 2°9”
Girls ul19 60m Hur Heats 2°9”
Boys u1l7 60m Hur Heats 3°0”
Boys U18 60m Hur Heats 3°0”
Boys u19 60m Hur Heats 3°3”

5.15 pm Hurdle Finals

Check-in opens at 8:30am

Field

Check in and number collection closes 1 hour prior to each start time

Long Jump
10.00 am
11.15 am
1.00 pm

3.00 pm

4.30 pm

High Jump
10.00 am
11.30 am
2.00 pm
3.15pm

Shot Put
10.00 am
11.00 am
12.00 pm
1.30 pm
2.30 pm

Triple Jump
10.00 am

(Check in on Track 11.00am)

11.15 am

(Check in at LJ 9.15 am)

Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys
Boys

Ul2
U13
Ul4
ul1s
uUleé
ul17
Ul8
ul19

(Pit 1)
(Pit 1)
(Pit 2)
(Pit 1)
(Pit 1)
(Pit 2)
(Pit 2)
(Pit 1)

coach access by sticker only

Girls
Girls
Girls
Girls

Girls
Girls
Boys
Boys
Girls

Boys

Boys

ul17
Ul4
ulé6
ul1s

Ul5
uleé
ulé6
U13
Ul13

ule6

ul19

Pole Vault (warm up at 10:00/12:30)

10.15 am

2.00 pm

Boys

Girls

Ul15-Ulé6

Ul15-Ul6

(2.72k)
(k)
(4k)
(2k)
(2k)

(Pit 2)

(Pit 2)

Please note that this is a
PROVISIONAL TIMETABLE
which may be changed.
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