

The committee reserve the right to alter timetable, the starting time of events may be brought forward up to 45 minutes from the proposed Timetable.

Check-in opens at 8:30am

Track

Field

Check in closes 9.00 am (200m)

Check in and number collection closes 1 hour prior to each start time

10.00 am

Girls & Boys	U16	200m Heats
Girls & Boys	U17	200m Heats
Girls & Boys	U18	200m Heats
Girls & Boys	U19	200m Heats

Long Jump

10.00 am	Boys	U12	(Pit 1)
11.15 am	Boys	U13	(Pit 1)
1.00 pm	Boys	U14	(Pit 2)
	Boys	U15	(Pit 1)
3.00 pm	Boys	U16	(Pit 1)
	Boys	U17	(Pit 2)
4.30 pm	Boys	U18	(Pit 2)
	Boys	U19	(Pit 1)

(Check in at LJ 9.15 am)

200m FINALS WILL BE HELD AT HEAT TIME IF HEATS ARE NOT REQUIRED

Check in closes 11.00 am (600m/800m)

12:00pm

Girls & Boys	U12	600m Final	On Times
Girls & Boys	U13	600m Final	On Times
Girls & Boys	U14	800m Final	On Times
Girls & Boys	U15	800m Final	On Times
Girls & Boys	U16	800m Final	On Times
Girls & Boys	U17	800m Final	On Times
Girls & Boys	U18	800m Final	On Times
Girls & Boys	U19	800m Final	On Times

High Jump

10.00 am	Girls	U17
11.30 am	Girls	U14
2.00 pm	Girls	U16
3.15 pm	Girls	U15

coach access by sticker only

2.30pm 200m Final

Shot Put

10.00 am	Girls	U15	(2.72k)
11.00 am	Girls	U16	(3k)
12.00 pm	Boys	U16	(4k)
1.30 pm	Boys	U13	(2k)
2.30 pm	Girls	U13	(2k)

Check in closes 2.00 pm Hurdles U13 & U14

3.00 pm

Girls	U13	60m Hur Heats	2'3"
Boys	U13	60m Hur Heats	2'3"
Girls	U14	60m Hur Heats	2'3"
Boys	U14	60m Hur Heats	2'6"

Triple Jump

10.00 am	Boys	U16	(Pit 2)
(Check in on Track 11.00am)			
11.15 am	Boys	U19	(Pit 2)

Check in closes 2.30 pm U15 to U19

Girls	U15	60m Hur Heats	2'6"
Girls	U16	60m Hur Heats	2'6"
Girls	U17	60m Hur Heats	2'6"
Girls	U18	60m Hur Heats	2'6"
Boys	U15	60m Hur Heats	2'9"
Boys	U16	60m Hur Heats	2'9"
Girls	U19	60m Hur Heats	2'9"
Boys	U17	60m Hur Heats	3'0"
Boys	U18	60m Hur Heats	3'0"
Boys	U19	60m Hur Heats	3'3"

Pole Vault (warm up at 10:00/12:30)

10.15 am	Boys	U15-U16
2.00 pm	Girls	U15-U16

5.15 pm Hurdle Finals

Please note that this is a **PROVISIONAL TIMETABLE** which may be changed.